

Estimate for : Urgent laying of pillar at Boundary of deparmental and out sourcing patch at AADOCM

| Sl. No. | Description of Item | Unit | Quantity | Updated Rate | Amount | Remarks |
|-----------------------|--|------|----------|--------------|------------------|------------|
| 1 | Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/ manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50m All kinds of soil. | cum | 20.000 | 211.800 | 4236.00 | CPWD 2.8.1 |
| 2 | Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:3:6 (1 Cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) | cum | 16.200 | 6000.190 | 97203.08 | 4.1.5 |
| 3 | Structural steel work in single section fixed with or without connecting plate including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying coat of approved steel primer all complete. | sqm | 478.00 | 97.52 | 46614.56 | 10.1 |
| 4 | Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : 13.61.1 Two or more coats on new work | sqm | 10.56 | 116.47 | 1229.92 | 13.61.1 |
| 6 | vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m. | sqm | 360.00 | 26.44 | 9518.40 | 2.28 |
| TOTAL | | | | | 158801.96 | |
| Add GST @ 18 % | | | | | 28584.35 | |
| TOTAL | | | | | 187386.31 | |

Note: Bidders are requested to quote their rate in figure & words both

**PE(Civil)
AADOCM Project, Dhori Area**

I AGREE TO EXECUTE THE WORK at%(in words%) ABOVE / BELOW THE ESTIMATED COST

SIGNATURE OF BIDDER WITH SEAL